
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 
11. CONTRACT tO CODE I PA:E 0~ PAGES 

2 
2.AMENDMENTIMODtFICATtON NO 3. EFFECTtVE DATE 4. REQUtStTtQNJPURCHASE REQ. NO. 15. PROJECT NO. (If appJ!cab!e) 

000034 06/01/2011 
6_ tSSUED BY CODE 1.'.1SFC 7. ADMtNISTEREO BY (!fother!han Item 6) CODE IMSFC 

NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center 
Off tee of Procurement PS33/Wayne Harmon 
Jvlarshall Space Flight Center l\L 35812 phone: (256) 544-5336 

fax: (256) 544~8993 

email: wayne.t.harmon@nasa.gov 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, wun!y State and ZIP Code) p:_i 
9A. AMENDMENT OF SOUCtTATtON NO. 

D YNETICS TECHNICAL SERVICES INC. 
1 002 EXPLORER BLVD 98. DATED (SEE ITEM tf) 

1UNTSVILLE AL 35806-2806 

X 
10A. MOD!FtCATtON OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 
NNM10AA03C 

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

CODE SRWTS FACtLITY CODE 12/03/2009 

"· '"'"' APPUES N>SU>SUL 

The above numbered sot1cltat1on 1s amended as set forth tn Item 14. The hour and dale specified for rece1pt of Offers 1s extended. is not extended 

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and dale specified in the soticitation or as amended, by one of the fottow!ng methods: (a) By compteting 

Items 8 and 15. and returning ----- copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowtedging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or {c) By 

separatec teller or tetegram 'Nhich inctudes a reference to the sotici!ation and amendment numbers_ FAtLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEtVED AT 
THE PLACE DEStGNATED FOR THE RECEtrT OF OFFERS PRtOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECtFtED MAY RESULT tN REJECTtON OF YOUR OFFER If by 
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each tetegram or tetter makes reference 
to the solicitation and this amendment, and !s received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 

13. THtS tTEM ONLY APPUES TO MODtFICATION OF CONTRACTS!ORDERS. IT MODtFtES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED tN ITEM 14. 

CHECK ONE A. b~tgE~H~~q~ ?T~~E~o:.f tSSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify au!hon'ty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN tTEM 14 ARE MADE tN THE CONTRACT 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER tS MOotFtED TO REFLECT THE ADMtNtSTRATtVE CHANGES(suct1 as changes fn payfng offfce, 
appmpriatron dale. etc.) SET FORTH tN tTEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORtTY OF FAR 43.103(b). 

C. THtS SUPPLEMEl\!TAL AGREEMENT tS ENTERED tNTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORtTY OF: 

x FAR 52.243-2, Changes ~Cost Reimbursement 
D. 01 HER (Specify type of modification and authority) 

E. tMPORT ANT: Contractor ,Is not x 1s requ1red to s1gn th1s document and return 2 copres to the 1sswng office. 

14. DESCRtrTtON OF AMENDMENT/MODtFtCA TtON (Organized by UCF section headings, induding soticitatton/confract subject matter whero feasible.) 

1. The purpose of this modification is to definitize the Contractor's proposal to reduce 

effort in accordance with reduced scope in the Performance Work Statement (Attachment J-1) 

in the amount of $6,634,114 from $128,585,954 to $121,951,840 for the Base contract and the 

total potential contract value is reduced by the same amount from $334,527;907 to 

$32'7,893, 793. This reduction in value also includes the deletion of 1 Data Requirement 

Document (DRD) and changes to 3 others as shown in Attachment J-2 1 Revision A. 

2. Page B-1 has been modified to reflect the changes made in paragraph 1 above. 

Attachments J-1 and J-2 are included in their entirety due to changes affecting page 

numbering. Slip sheets to the contract are provided ~>lith sidebars indicating change. 

Continued ... 
Except as provided herein. alt terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in futt force and effect. 

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF StGNER (Type or pn'nt) 16A. NAME AND TtTLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 

AI li9;)N 13rowl\! CvHrt~ck AJh11~isfrk Harry B craig 

NSN 7540~01-152-8070 
Previous ediHon unusabte 

15C. DATE SIGNED 

Prescribed by GSA 
FAR (48 CFRJ 53.243 

{( 

j 
i 

I 

I 
I 
! 
! 
i ; 
~ 
~ 



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET NNMlOAA0 3C/0000 34 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

DYNE1'ICS TECHNICAL SERVICES INC 

!TEM NO. 

(A) 

SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

(B) 

3. Contractor's Statement of Release 

In consideration of the modification(s) agreed to 
herein as complete equitable adjustment for aU 
claims arising out of or attributable to the 
issuance of the contract change(s) and/or 
con~ractor proposal(s) listed below, the 
contractor hereby releases the Government from 
any and all liability under this contract for 
further equitable adjustments attributable to 
such facts or circumstances giving rise to said 
contract change(s) and/or contractor proposal(s), 
and for such additional obligations as may be 
:required by this modification 

Contract Change Identification: Modification 034 
Contractor Proposal dated May 16, 2011. 

4, Except as provided herein, all terms and 
conditions of this contract remain unchanged and 
in full force and effect. 
LIST OF CHANGES: 
Reason for Modification : Definitize Change Order 

Total Amount for this Modification: -$6,634,114.00 
Amount changed from $128,585,954.00 to 
$121,951,840.00 

New Potential Total Amount for this Award: 
$327,893,793.00 

Delivery Location Code: MSFC 
NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center 
Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812 

FOB: Destination 

QUANTITY UNIT 

(C) (D) 
UN!T PRICE 

lEI 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

2 

=::::::-:-d-::::::------------·-----L--L-L... __ ___J:__ ___ _ 
NSN 7540,0~· 1~2 3067 OPTIONAL FORM 136 {&..86) 

Sponsme<:l by GSA 

FAR 148 CFR) 53. i 10 



NNM10AA03C 
Modification 034 

SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS 

B.1 ESTIMATED COST AND POTENTIAL FIXED PERFORMANCE FEE 

(a) The estimated cost of this contract is exclusive of the Potential Fixed Performance 
Fee of . The total Potential Fixed Performance Fee is . The total 
estimated cost and Potential Fixed Performance Fee is . 

(b) The estimated cost and contract fees are as follows: 

Contract Year Period Covered Estimated Potential Fixed Earned Fixed 
Cost per Year Performance Fee Performance Fee 

per semiannual per semiannual 
period period 

Base Year I 02/1/10-07/31/10 $1,529,008 
Base Year I 08/1/10-01/31/11 $1,592,718 
Base Year 2 02/1111-07/31/11 TBD 
Base Year 2 08/1/11-01/31/12 TBD 
Option I Yr I 02!1!12-07/31112 TBD 
Option I Yr I 08/1112-01/31/13 TBD 
Option I Yr 2 02!1/13-07/31/13 TBD 
Option I Yr 2 08/1/13-01/31/14 TBD 
Option 2 Yr I 02/1114-07/31/14 TBD 
Option 2 Yr I 08/1/14-0 1/31!15 TBD 
TOTAL TBD 

To Be Determmed {TBD) by Government 

(End of clause) 

B.2 CONTRACT FUNDING. (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990) 

(a) For ptrrposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, 
the total amount allotted by tbe Government to this contract is This allotment is for 
performance in all areas and covers the following estimated period of performance: contract award 
through July 18, 2011 

(b) An additional amount of is obligated under this contract for payment of fees. 

B-1 

(b)(4)
(b)(4) (b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)


